FREQUENCIES VARIABLES=S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 S15 S16
S17 S18 S19 S20 S21 S22 S23 S24 S25 S26 S27 S28 S29 S30 S31 S32 S33 S34

/BARCHART PERCENT
/ORDER=ANALYSIS.

Frequencies

Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input

Missing Value Handling

Syntax

Resources

Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Processor Time

Elapsed Time

25-JAN-2021 21:56:55

SAN_405 Bitirme Calismasi
| Sube 4 (Responses).sav
DataSetl

<none>

<none>

<none>
3

User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics are based on all
cases with valid data.
FREQUENCIES
VARIABLES=S1 S2 S3 S4
S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11
S12 S13 S14 S15 S16 S17
S18 S19 S20 S21 S22 S23
S24 S25 S26 S27 S28 S29
S30 S31 S32 S33 S34
/BARCHART PERCENT
/ORDER=ANALYSIS.
00:00:05,50

00:00:03,87




Statistics

S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7
Valid 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
N Missing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Statistics
S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14
Valid 3 3 3 3 3
N Missing 0 0 0 0 0
Statistics
S15 S16 S17 S18 S19 S20 S21
Valid 3 3 3 3 3
N Missing 0 0 0 0 0
Statistics
S22 S23 S24 S25 S26 S27 S28
Valid 3 3 3 3 3
N Missing 0 0 0 0 0
Statistics
S29 S30 S31 S32 S33 S34
Valid 3 3 3 3 3
N Missing 0 0 0 0 0
Frequency Table
S1
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0




S2

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katiliyorum 2 66,7 66,7 66,7
Valid Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S3
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S4
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katiliyorum 2 66,7 66,7 66,7
Valid Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S5
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katiliyorum 2 66,7 66,7 66,7
Valid Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S6
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katilmiyorum 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Valid
Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 66,7




Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S7
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S8
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S9
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S10
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0




S11

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S12
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S13
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katilmiyorum 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S14
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0




S15

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Kesinlikle katilmiyorum 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S16
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katilmiyorum 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S17
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S18
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katiliyorum 2 66,7 66,7 66,7
Valid Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S19
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent




Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S20
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katiliyorum 2 66,7 66,7 66,7
Valid Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S21
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katilmiyorum 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S22
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katiliyorum 2 66,7 66,7 66,7
Valid Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S23
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Kararsizim 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0




S24

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katiliyorum 2 66,7 66,7 66,7
Valid Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S25
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katiliyorum 2 66,7 66,7 66,7
Valid Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S26
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katilmiyorum 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S27
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katilmiyorum 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0

S28




Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katilmiyorum 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S29
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katilmiyorum 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S30
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katilmiyorum 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S31
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katilmiyorum 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S32
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent




Katilmiyorum 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S33
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katilmiyorum 1 33,3 33,3 33,3
Katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 66,7
Valid
Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0
S34
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Katiliyorum 2 66,7 66,7 66,7
Valid Kesinlikle katiliyorum 1 33,3 33,3 100,0
Total 3 100,0 100,0

Bar Chart




Percent

S1

40

304

20

10

Kararsizim Katilyorum Kesinlikle katihiyorum

$1




60

40

Percent

205

S2

Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S3

40

304

20

10

Kararsizim Katilyorum Kesinlikle katihiyorum




60

40

Percent

205

S4

Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum

S4




60

40

Percent

205

S5

Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S6

40

304

20

10

Katilmiyorum Kararsizim

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

ST

40

304

20

10

Kararsizim Katilyorum Kesinlikle katihiyorum

s7




Percent

40

304

20

10

Kararsizim Katilyorum Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S9

40

304

20

10

Kararsizim Katilyorum Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S10

40

304

20

10

Kararsizim Katilyorum

$10

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S11

40

304

20

10

Kararsizim Katilyorum

S11

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S$12

40

304

20

10

Kararsizim Katilyorum

$12

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S13

40

304

20

10

Katilmiyorum Kararsizim

S13

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S14

40

304

20

10

Kararsizim Katilyorum

S14

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S15

40

304

20

10

Kesinlikle katimryorum Katilyorum

S15

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S16

40

304

20

10

Katilmiyorum Katilyorum

S16

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S17

40

304

20

10

Kararsizim Katilyorum

sS17

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




60

40

Percent

205

S18

Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum

S18




Percent

S19

40

304

20

10

Kararsizim Katilyorum

S19

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




60

40

Percent

205

S20

Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S21

40

304

20

10

Katilmiyorum Katilyorum

s21

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




60

40

Percent

205

S22

Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S23

40

304

20

10

Kararsizim Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




60

40

Percent

205

S24

Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum

S24




60

40

Percent

205

S25

Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S26

40

304

20

10

Katilmiyorum Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S27

40

304

20

10

Katilmiyorum Katilyorum

s27

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S28

40

304

20

10

Katilmiyorum Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S29

40

304

20

10

Katilmiyorum Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S30

40

304

20

10

Katilmiyorum Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S31

40

304

20

10

Katilmiyorum Katilyorum

S31

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S32

40

304

20

10

Katilmiyorum Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




Percent

S33

40

304

20

10

Katilmiyorum Katilyorum

Kesinlikle katihiyorum




S34

G0
=
o 40
o
o
o

207

33,33
0 T T
Katilyorum Kesinlikle katihiyorum

S34

DESCRIPTIVES VARIABLES=S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 S15 S16

S17 S18 S19 S20 S21 S22 S23 S24 S25 S26 S27 S28 S29 S30 S31 S32 S33 S34
/STATISTICS=MEAN STDDEV MIN MAX.

Descriptives

Notes
Output Created 25-JAN-2021 22:00:49
Comments
SAN_405 Bitirme Calismasi |
Data
Sube 4 (Responses).sav
Active Dataset DataSetl
Filter <none>
Input )
Weight <none>
Split File <none>
N of Rows in Working Data 3
File




Missing Value Handling

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

User defined missing values
are treated as missing.

All non-missing data are

used.

DESCRIPTIVES
VARIABLES=S1 S2 S3 S4
S5 586 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11
S12 S13 S14 S15 S16 S17

Syntax S18 S19 S20 S21 S22 S23
S24 S25 S26 S27 S28 S29
S30 S31 S32 S33 S34
[STATISTICS=MEAN
STDDEV MIN MAX.
Processor Time 00:00:00,00
Resources
Elapsed Time 00:00:00,00
Descriptive Statistics
N Minimum | Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
S1 3 3 5 4,00 1,000
S2 3 4 5 4,33 577
S3 3 3 5 4,00 1,000
S4 3 4 5 4,33 577
S5 3 4 5 4,33 577
S6 3 2 5 3,33 1,528
S7 3 3 5 4,00 1,000
S8 3 3 5 4,00 1,000
S9 3 3 5 4,00 1,000
S10 3 3 5 4,00 1,000
S11 3 3 5 4,00 1,000
S12 3 3 5 4,00 1,000
S13 3 2 5 3,33 1,528
S14 3 3 5 4,00 1,000
S15 3 1 5 3,33 2,082
S16 3 2 5 3,67 1,528
S17 3 3 5 4,00 1,000
S18 3 4 5 4,33 577
S19 3 3 5 4,00 1,000
S20 3 4 5 4,33 577
S21 3 2 5 3,67 1,528
S22 3 4 5 4,33 577
S23 3 3 5 4,00 1,000
S24 3 4 5 4,33 577




S25
S26
S27
S28
S29
S30
S31
S32
S33
S34
Valid N (listwise)
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4,33
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1,528
1,528
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1,528

577




